
Madisonville HS Boys Basketball

2023-2024

Date Day Opponent Location 9th JV Varsity
11/21/2023 Tuesday Royal Away 11:30 AM 1:00 PM
11/28/2023 Tuesday Hempstead Away 4:30 PM 6:00 PM

11/30-12/2/2023 Thurs.-Sat. Madisonville Classic Madisonville HS TBA
12/5/2023 Tuesday Crockett Home OG 5:30 PM CG 7:30 PM
12/7-9/2023 Thurs.-Sat. Navasota Basketball Tournament Navasota HS TBA TBA TBA
12/12/2023 Tuesday Rudder Home OG 5:30 PM CG 5:30 PM CG 7:00 PM
12/15/2023 Friday Bellville Home OG 5:30 PM CG 5:30 PM CG 7:00 PM
12/19/2023 Tuesday Lake Creek Away 4:30 PM 5:45 PM 7:00 PM

12/27-29/2023 Wed.-Fri. Conroe Varsity Basketball Tournament Conroe HS TBA
1/2/2024 Tuesday Mumford Home CG 12:00 PM CG 1:30 PM
1/5/2024 Friday Kingwood Park Home CG 12:00 PM CG 1:15 PM CG 2:30 PM
1/9/2024 Tuesday Huntsville Home OG 6:15 PM OG 5:00 PM CG 7:30 PM
1/12/2024 Friday *Hudson Away 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 7:30 PM
1/16/2024 Tuesday *Bullard Home OG 6:15 PM OG 5:00 PM CG 7:30 PM
1/19/2024 Friday *Jacksonville Away 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 7:30 PM
1/23/2024 Tuesday *Rusk Home OG 6:15 PM OG 5:00 PM CG 7:30 PM
1/26/2024 Friday *Palestine Away 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 7:30 PM
1/30/2024 Tuesday *Hudson Home OG 6:15 PM CG 5:00 PM CG 7:30 PM
2/2/2024 Friday *Bullard Away 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 7:30 PM
2/6/2024 Tuesday *Jacksonville Home OG 6:15 PM CG 5:00 PM CG 7:30 PM
2/9/2024 Friday *Rusk Away 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 PM
2/13/2024 Tuesday **Palestine Home OG 5:00 PM CG 5:00 PM CG 6:30 PM

2/19-20/2024 Mon.-Tues. Bi-District Playoffs TBA TBA
2/22-23/2024 Thurs.-Fri. Area Playoffs TBA TBA
2/26-27/2024 Mon.-Tues. Quarterfinals Playoffs TBA TBA
3/1/2024 Friday Regional Semi-Finals Bryan HS TBA
3/2/2024 Saturday Regional Finals Bryan HS TBA
3/7-9/2024 Thurs.-Sat. State Tournament San Antonio TBA

*District Games **Senior Night OG=Old Gym CG=Comp Gym

Head Coach: Melvin Williams
Asst. Coaches: Cameron Portwood and Bryson Nail
Athletic Trainer: Bridget Chandler
Athletic Director: Rusty Nail
Principal: Shelli Sheppard
Superintendent: Dr. Keith West

SUCCESS Depends All on the Second Letter!!!


